Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM487619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's business structure previously recorded on Reel 006204 Frame 0650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the from "limited liability corporation" to "limited liability company"	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trailer Park, Inc.		10/04/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fanthropology, LLC
Street Address:	15250 Ventura Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4791209	FANTHROPOLOGY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3102267879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

310-226-7878 Phone:

Email: uspto@milordlaw.com Milord A. Keshishian **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 10517 West Pico Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

Milord A. Keshishian NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Milord A. Keshishian/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/27/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Corrected TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected TM Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0686

# OP \$40.00 4791209

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trailer Park, Inc.		10/04/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fanthropology, LLC
Street Address:	15250 Ventura Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4791209	FANTHROPOLOGY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jradack@hayesscott.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Ellingson

**Address Line 1:** 203 Redwood Shores Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie A. Radack	
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie A. Radack/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0680

900428038

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trailer Park Inc. (hereinafter "Trailer Park" or "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 6922 Hollywood Blvd., 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hollywood, California 90028, has adopted and is using the FANTHROPOLOGY mark in commerce for advertising, marketing, and promotion services in the field of entertainment, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Assignor's name as United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 4791209:

WHEREAS, Fanthropology LLC, (hereinafter "Fanthropology" or "Assignee"), a California limited liability corporation with its principal place of business located at 15250 Ventura Blvd., Los Angeles, California 91403, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of October 4, 2017, for the price of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trailer Park does hereby assign unto the Fanthropology, all rights, title and interest in and to said FANTHROPOLOGY mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated:	
	Rick Eiserman
	Chief Executive Officer
	Trailer Park, Inc.
Dated:	Kristie Kershaw
	Kristie Kershaw
	Managing Member

RECORDED: 11/09/2017

Fanthropology, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006204 FRAME: 0688

# **CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0689

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trailer Park Inc. (hereinafter "Trailer Park" or "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 6922 Hollywood Blvd., 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hollywood, California 90028, has adopted and is using the FANTHROPOLOGY mark in commerce for advertising, marketing, and promotion services in the field of entertainment, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Assignor's name as United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 4791209:

WHEREAS, Fanthropology LLC, (hereinafter "Fanthropology" or "Assignee"), a California limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 15250 Ventura Blvd., Los Angeles, California 91403, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of October 4, 2017, for the price of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trailer Park does hereby assign unto the Fanthropology, all rights, title and interest in and to said FANTHROPOLOGY mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated:	
	R/ck Eiserman
	Chief Executive Officer
	Trailer Park, Inc.
Dated:	Kristie Fershau)
	Kristie Kershaw
	Managing Member

**RECORDED: 08/27/2018** 

Fanthropology, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006434 FRAME: 0690